NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of this agreement between the COUNTY, the DCHA, 
and RECIPIENT, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. PURCHASE.  The COUNTY agrees to grant to DCHA the AHDF monies specifically for
the DCHA to lend to RECIPIENT for the acquisition and development of the Project in the
sum of Eight Million Ten Thousand and NO/100ths Dollars ($8,010,000.00) (the “Grant”).
Ten thousand dollars ($10,000) of the Grant shall be retained by the DCHA to assist with
the costs of administering the loan.  Upon receipt of the Grant, DCHA agrees and warrants
to immediately and without delay loan the Grant to RECIPIENT (the “Loan”), pursuant to